12-14-2005			
	Form PTO-1595 Ri (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket: DP-312943	
G'	1034	Atty Docket: DP-312943	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
7	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
,	Jon T. Zumberge	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	
1		Internal Address: Legal Staff-Intellectual Property	
		Sit I	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	M/C 480-410-202	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	326	
	Assignment	Charact Address P. O. Box 5052	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P. O. Box 5052	
	☐ Other		
		City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-505	
	December 5, 2005		
	Execution Date: December 5, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	2005 NNGUYEN1 00000020 11294179		
04 FC 8021			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1	
	Name: Michael D. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		<b>⊠</b> Enclosed	
	Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	Authorized to be obarged to deposit account	
	Legal Staff-Mail Code 480-410-202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 5052	8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 1.0. Box 3032		
	City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Victor J. Wasylyna		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-312943 entitled

## **ELECTRIC CALIPER POSITION CONTROL WITH ADAPTIVE ESTIMATION**

filed, I authorize the '	a declaration dated as indicated below. If Vice President of Delphi Technologies, In- ad filing date of said application here in pa hen known.	c., or his designate, to insert the
Inventor's signature	Jon T. Zulug	Date 12/5/05
Full name:	Jon T. Zumberge	Declaration dated:
Residence:	1789 Weathered Wood Trail Dayton, Ohio 45459	12/5/05
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:		Date Declaration dated :
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:		Declaration dated:
Residence:		

8629 991 2862 PATENT 90/90/21 REEL: 017334 FRAME: 0247

**RECORDED: 12/05/2005**